Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

January 2012 2.5
Reference to SDA corrections. Added SDSDQAD SKUs to
Ordering Information
July 2012 2.6
Marking info updated with alternate laser marking guide and
Premier microSD product marking info
July 2013 3.0 Removed High Performance line (SDSDQAC)
November 2013 3.1
Added SDSDQAE SKUs
Removed SDSDQ SKUs
Removed random IOPs performance from ordering information
February 2014 3.2
Updated Table 2: Card Power and Section 6: Ordering
information
May 2014 3.3
Added 128GB microSD – SDSDQAD-128G
Updated Table 10
June 2014 3.4 Remove figures 4 and 5.  Update Table 2.  Update Section 5.
July 2014 3.5 Updated section 1.1 and 1.2, from 64GB to 128GB
October 2014 3.6 Updated CID Register

Sep 2015 Version 3.7 © 2015 SanDisk Corporation. All rights reserved. SanDisk Confidential, subject to all applicable non-disclosure
agreements.  20
6 ORDERING INFORMATION
To order SanDisk products directly from SanDisk, please contact your local sales
office.
Part Number Capacity
2
 Interface Speed Class
1
SDSDQAB-004G 4 GB
UHS-I 50
Sequential Write: 5 MB/s
Sequential Read: 20 MB/s
SC4
SDSDQAB-008G 8 GB
SDSDQAB-016G 16 GB
SDSDQAB-032G 32 GB
SDSDQAB-064G 64 GB
SDSDQAD-008G 8 GB
UHS-I 50
Sequential Write: 10 MB/s
Sequential Read: 40 MB/s
U1/SC10
SDSDQAD-016G 16 GB
SDSDQAD-032G 32 GB
SDSDQAD-064G 64 GB
SDSDQAD-128G 128 GB
SDSDQAD-200G 200GB UHS-I 104
Sequential Write: 10 MB/s
Sequential Read: 80 MB/s
U1/SC10
SDSDQAE-032G 32 GB
UHS-I 104
Sequential Write: 50 MB/s
Sequential Read: 80 MB/s
U3/SC10
SDSDQAE-064G 64 GB
1.
  Based
  on
  SanDisk